notes (approximately $4.7 million) and the balance in the Company�s common stock, valued at $4.00 per share.

   The completion of the Put transaction is currently estimated to result in an increase of approximately $3.6 million
in the Company�s reported amount of goodwill related to SHH.

   The following unaudited proforma condensed balance sheet reflects the Put transaction as if it had been completed
on June 30, 2004, using an assumed purchase price of $14.5 million. The condensed statements of operations for the
three and six month periods ended June 30, 2004 reflect the Put transaction as if it had been completed at the
beginning of its respective period. The condensed statements of operations for fiscal 2003 reflect the transaction as if
it had been completed on January 1, 2003, even though, by its terms, the Put was not exercisable before July 19, 2004
(dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data).

12

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

22

STERLING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
CONDENSED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited, in thousands)

Proforma Proforma at
June 30,

2004 Adjustment
June 30,

2004
(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Assets:
Current assets $ 43,012 $ 43,012
Fixed assets, net 21,226 21,226
Goodwill 7,809 3,040(a) 10,849
Other long-term assets 4,177 � 4,177

Total assets $ 76,224 $ 3,040 $ 79,264

Liabilities and stockholders� equity:
Accounts payable and other obligations $ 28,231 $ 28,231
Current portion of long term debt, related party 1,310 1,271(a) 2,581
Long-term debt 8,390 4,650(b) 13,040
Long-term debt, related party (including
related accrued interest) 7,718 2,847(c) 10,565
Put liability 5,578 (5,578)(d) �

Minority interest 5,882 (5,882)(e) �

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 53 14(f) 67
Additional paid in capital 66,847 5,718(f) 72,565
Accumulated deficit (47,784) (47,784)
Treasury stock (1) (1)

Total stockholders� equity 19,115 24,847

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 76,224 $ 3,040 $ 79,264

Notes:

(a) Reflects increase in goodwill of $3.0 million due to purchase of remaining 19.9% of SHH at a price
estimated at $14.5 million

(b) Put transaction expected to be funded through availability on long-term bank facilities

(c) Reflects issuance of $6.4 million in five-year notes related to Put; repayment of $2.2 million of existing
$7.7 million notes (the payment of which is triggered by the Put), with the balance of $5.3 million
replaced by new five-year, amortizing notes.

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

23

(d) Liability related to the Put of $5.9 million is extinguished

(e) Minority interest of $5.4 million relating to the Put shares is extinguished

(f) Approximately 1.4 million shares of common stock, valued at $4.00 are issued in part satisfaction of the
Put consideration.

13

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

24

STERLING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
CONDENSED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited, in thousands)

Three
months

Three
months

ended Proforma Proforma at
June 30,

2004 adjustment
June 30,

2004
(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Total revenues $ 34,743 $ 34,743

Operating profit 3,088 3,088

Interest expense, net of interest income 219 168(a) 387
Minority interest 442 (442)(b) �

Income before tax 2,427 274 2,701

Net income $ 1,624 $ 150(d) $ 1,774

Weighted average shares, basic 5,316 1,432(c) 6,748
Earnings per share, basic $ 0.31 $ 0.26

Weighted average shares, diluted 7,082 1,432(c) 8,290
Earnings per share, diluted $ 0.23 $ 0.21

Notes:
(a) Interest expense of $382 related to issuance of new notes pursuant to the Put transaction, offset by

decrease in interest expense of $214 on existing notes that are repaid or replaced as part of the Put
transaction.

(b) Minority interest expense of $442 related to the Put shares is eliminated.

(c) Reflects issuance of 1.4 million shares of common stock in part satisfaction of the Put consideration.

(d) Increase in income, net of tax

Six months Six months
ended Proforma Proforma at

June 30,
2004 adjustment

June 30,
2004

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
Total revenues $ 67,052 $ 67,052

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

25

Operating profit 4,237 4,237

Interest expense, net of interest income 738 336(a) 1,074
Minority interest 609 (609)(b) �

Income before tax 2,890 273 3,163

Net income $ 1,891 $ 180(d) $ 2,071

14

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

26

Six months Six months
ended Proforma Proforma at

June 30,
2004 adjustment

June 30,
2004

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
Weighted average shares, basic 5,242 1,432(c) 6,674
Earnings per share, basic $ 0.36 $ 0.31

Weighted average shares, diluted 7,174 1,432(c) 8,606
Earnings per share, diluted $ 0.27 $ 0.24

Notes:
(a) Interest expense of $763 related to issuance of new notes pursuant to the Put transaction, offset by

decrease in interest expense of $427 on existing notes that are repaid or replaced as part of the Put
transaction.

(b) Minority interest expense of $609 related to the Put shares is eliminated.

(c) Reflects issuance of 1.4 million shares of common stock in part satisfaction of the Put consideration.

(d) Increase in income, net of tax

STERLING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
CONDENSED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands)

Proforma
Fiscal year

ended

Proforma
December

31,
Fiscal year

ended adjustment 2003
December 31,

2003 (unaudited) (unaudited)
Total revenues $ 170,093 $ 170,093

Operating profit 10,998 (1,001)(a) 11,999

Interest expense, net of interest income 2,074 359(b) 2,433
Minority interest 1,627 (1,627)(c) �

Income before tax 7,297 2,269 9,566

Net income $ 5,419 $ 1,498 $ 6,916

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A

27

Weighted average shares, basic 5,090 1,425(d) 6,515
Earnings per share, basic $ 1.06 $ 1.06

Weighted average shares, diluted 6,488 1,425(d) 7,913
Earnings per share, diluted $ 0.84 $ 0.87

Notes:
(a) Reverses the increase of $1,001 in the Put liability during fiscal 2003.

(b) Additional interest expense of $1,200 related to the issuance of new notes pursuant to the Put transaction
is offset by decrease in interest expense of $897 related to existing notes repaid or replaced as part of the
Put transaction.

(c) Minority interest expense of $1,600 related to the Put shares is eliminated.

(d) Reflects the issuance of 1.4 million of additional common stock in part satisfaction of the Put
consideration.

15

Edgar Filing: STERLING CONSTRUCTION CO INC - Form 10-Q/A